From: Xiong, Jeremy@CalRecycle

To: <u>Strang, Garrett</u>

Cc: <u>Hitch, Jeff; Summers, Kim</u>

Subject: Notice To Proceed – Rubberized Pavement Grant Program – FY 2023-24 – City of Murrieta

Date: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 4:34:03 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.jpg</u>

City of Murrieta TRP16-23-0020 Grant Agreement - signed.pdf

Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Garrett.

This email is your **Notice to Proceed**, which authorizes you as of the date of this correspondence to incur costs for your grant project. Attached is a copy of your executed Grant Agreement Cover Sheet (CalRecycle 110). Please review all Grant Agreement provisions to ensure that grant work performed and costs incurred are in compliance with the Grant Agreement. Remember that you are responsible for managing your contractors, subcontractors, and other agents and ensuring their compliance with the Grant Agreement provisions.

It is your responsibility to maintain a copy of the executed Grant Agreement Cover Sheet (CalRecycle 110) and this email in your grant files as required for audit purposes.

Please keep me informed of changes to your staff contact, address, phone number, etc. If you have any questions regarding your project, please contact me at (916) 341-6099 or Jeremy.Xiong@CalRecycle.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Xiong

AGPA | 916-341-6099

Financial Resources Management Branch

Tire Incentives for Recycling and the Environment (TIRE) Unit

